Andrew Hawthorn Scholarship Trust Fund

Award:

Net annual income derived from the investment of the trust fund to one eligible recipient. \$10,090.89 invested in Canada Marketable Bonds. Currently the scholarship is approximately \$400 per year.

Criteria:

- 1. Applicant must be a graduate from a high school entitling the applicant to receive a high school diploma.
- 2. Applicant must be a resident of the Carmangay District (that portion of the County of Vulcan No. 2 which lies to the south of the Little Bow River) while attending Grade 12 or its equivalent.
- 3. Applicant must be a student who would normally attend high school in the Village of Carmangay if such school existed.
- 4. Applicant must attend a high school within the County of Vulcan No. 2 or any approved high school outside of County.
- 5. Applicant must graduate with the highest average marks of the other eligible applicants.
- 6. Applicant must be attending or intending to attend an academic or vocational training facility after graduation.
- 7. Applicant must apply in writing to the Principal of CCHS no later than **May 1st** of each year.

Special Conditions:

- 1. If in any year, the scholarship is not awarded, it must be reinvested as part of the principle of the trust fund.
- The Carmangay District for the purposes of this scholarship is:
 "That portion of the County of Vulcan No. 2 which lies to the south of the Little Bow River."

Selection Committee:

Reeve, County of Vulcan No. 2 Superintendent of Schools, County of Vulcan No. 2 Chairman, Board of Education Principal, County Central High School